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Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for quality parts & equipment. 

Florida: 561-964-4949 Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? 
Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and 
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking 
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us 
get you the correct parts. If you don’t find the part on the website or on one of the 
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff 
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs. 

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, 

Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, 
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, 

Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, 
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. 

Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, 
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, 

Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, 
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith 

Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar 

http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/
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Vorwort
Preface
Préface

APF 15/50

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum
Kauf einer Ammann
Baumaschine.

Die Qualität dieses Gerätes, das
sich durch einfache Bedienung und
Wartung auszeichnet, ist auf die
langjährige Erfahrung der Firma
Ammann im Maschinenbau
zurückzuführen. Um Störungen
durch unsachgemässe Bedienung
und Wartung zu verhindern, bitten
wir Sie, die Betriebsanleitung genau
durchzulesen und für ein späteres
Nachschlagen aufzubewahren.

Mit freundlichen Grüssen
Ammann Schweiz AG

We congratulate you on your
purchase of Ammann
construction machine.

Nous vous félicitons d’avoir
acquis une machine de
construction de marque
Ammann.

The quality of this equipment, which
is characterised by its easy
operation and maintenance, is
based on years of experience of
Ammann in engineering. Please
read the Operating manual carefully
in order to prevent any damages
incurred by incorrect operation and
maintenance, and keep it in a safe
place for future use.

Kind regards,
Ammann Schweiz AG

La qualité de cet équipement qui se
démarque par sa simplicité en
matière de manipulation et de
maintenance émane des
nombreuses années d’expérience
de la société Ammann dans le
domaine de l’industrie mécanique.
Veuillez lire attentivement le présent
Manuel Utilisateur afin d’éviter les
pannes et défauts dus à une
mauvaise manipulation ou à une
mauvaise maintenance. Veillez à
toujours conserver le Manuel
Utilisateur pour une éventuelle
consultation future.

Cordialement
Ammann Schweiz AG
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Inhaltsverzeichnis
Table of contens
Table de metiere

APF 15/50

Bezeichnung Description Designation

001 APF 15/50 Base plate - exciter APF 15/50 Grundplatte - Erreger APF 15/50 Plaque de base - excitateur
001-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

002 APF 15/50 Top APF 15/50 Oberteil APF 15/50 Partie supérieure
002-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

003 APF15/50 Engine - add-on parts APF15/50 Motor - Anbauteile APF15/50 Moteur - pièces à ajouter
003-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

004 APF15/50 Motor Guard APF15/50 Motorschutz APF15/50 Capot de protection du moteur
004-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

005 APF 15/50 Centrifugal Clutch APF 15/50 Fliehkraftkupplung APF 15/50 Embrayage Centrifuge
005-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

006 APF15/50 Drawbar APF15/50 Deichsel APF15/50 Timon
006-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

007 APF 15/50 Sprinkling system APF 15/50 Berieselung APF 15/50 Arrosage
007-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

008 APF 15/50 Chassis APF 15/50 Fahrwerk APF 15/50 Châssis
008-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

009 APF 15/50 Signage APF 15/50 Beschilderung APF 15/50 Signalisation
009-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

010 APF 15/50 Hours-run meter APF 15/50 Betriebsstundenzähler
APF 15/50 Compteur d'heures de
fonctionnement
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Inhaltsverzeichnis
Table of contens
Table de metiere

APF 15/50

Bezeichnung Description Designation
010-001 APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

011 APF15/50 Maintenance kit APF15/50 Wartungs-Kit APF15/50 Kit de maintenance
011-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

012 APF15/50 Wear parts kit spring element APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Federelem APF15/50 Pièces d'usure élément ressort
012-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

013 APF15/50 Wear parts kit base plate APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Grundplatte APF15/50 Pièces d'usure plaque de base
013-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

014 APF15/50 Repair kit exciter APF15/50 Reparatur-Kit Erreger APF15/50 Kit de réparation excitateur
014-001 APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
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Spare Parts Catalogue APF 15/50 Rato
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Catalogue pièces de rechange APF
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403031 1 ST APF 15/50 Grundplatte - Erreger APF 15/50 Base plate - exciter APF 15/50 Plaque de base - excitateur
2 2-E1403033 1 ST APF 15/50 Oberteil APF 15/50 Top APF 15/50 Partie supérieure
3 2-E1403053 1 ST APF15/50 Motor - Anbauteile APF15/50 Engine - add-on parts APF15/50 Moteur - pièces à ajouter
4 2-E1403055 1 ST APF15/50 Motorschutz APF15/50 Motor Guard APF15/50 Capot de protection du moteur
5 2-E1403039 1 ST APF 15/50 Fliehkraftkupplung APF 15/50 Centrifugal Clutch APF 15/50 Embrayage Centrifuge
6 2-E1403057 1 ST APF15/50 Deichsel APF15/50 Drawbar APF15/50 Timon
7 2-E1403043 1 ST APF 15/50 Berieselung APF 15/50 Sprinkling system APF 15/50 Arrosage
8 2-E1403045 1 ST APF 15/50 Fahrwerk APF 15/50 Chassis APF 15/50 Châssis
9 2-E1403047 1 ST APF 15/50 Beschilderung APF 15/50 Signage APF 15/50 Signalisation

10 2-E1403049 1 ST APF 15/50 Betriebsstundenzähler APF 15/50 Hours-run meter APF 15/50 Compteur d'heures de
fonctionnement

11 2-E1403059 1 ST APF15/50 Wartungs-Kit APF15/50 Maintenance kit APF15/50 Kit de maintenance
12 2-E1403061 1 ST APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Federelem APF15/50 Wear parts kit spring element APF15/50 Pièces d'usure élément ressort
13 2-E1403063 1 ST APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Grundplatte APF15/50 Wear parts kit base plate APF15/50 Pièces d'usure plaque de base
14 2-E1403065 1 ST APF15/50 Reparatur-Kit Erreger APF15/50 Repair kit exciter APF15/50 Kit de réparation excitateur

Spare Parts Catalogue APF 15/50 Rato
ET-Katalog APF 15/50 Rato
Catalogue pièces de rechange APF
15/50 Rato

2-01498021
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APF 15/50 Base plate - exciter
APF 15/50 Grundplatte - Erreger
APF 15/50 Plaque de base - excitateur

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403032 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Base plate - exciter
APF 15/50 Grundplatte - Erreger
APF 15/50 Plaque de base - excitateur 2-E1403031

APF 15/50
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APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01420001 1 ST Erregerwelle Exciter shaft Arbre excitateur
2 2-01420003 1 ST Umlaufgewicht Rotating weight Masse périphérique
3 2-81307098 1 ST Zyl-Schraube Cyl head screw Vis à tête cylindrique
4 2-80103081 2 ST Rillenkugellager Deep groove ball bearing Roulement à billes
5 2-01420010 1 ST Lagerdeckel Bearing cover Couvercle de palier
6 2-01420006 1 ST Lagerdeckel Bearing cover Couvercle de palier
7 2-80135501 2 ST O-Ring O-ring Anneau torique d'étanchéité
8 2-80132240 1 ST Wellendichtring Shaft seal ring Bague à lèvres avec ressort
9 2-82802012 8 ST Zyl-Schraube Cyl head screw Vis à tête cylindrique
10 2-01420009 1 ST Dichtscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
11 2-01420008 1 ST Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie à courroie trapézoïdale
12 2-80150519 1 ST Passfeder Feather key Clavette élastique
13 2-80159184 1 ST Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
14 2-81201109 1 ST Verschlussschraube Screw plug Vis de fermeture
15 2-80137210 1 ST Dichtring Sealing Ring Bague d'étanchéité
16 2-01410003 1 ST Grundplatte Base plate Plaque de base
17 2-0P606001 4 ST Anschlagpuffer Bumper Amortisseur
18 2-82201056 4 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
19 2-01401530 1 ST Erreger Exciter Excitateur
20 2-01410007 1 ST Vulkollanplatte Vulcollan panel Plaque Vulcollan Option
21 2-80167020 8 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
22 2-81705069 3 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
23 2-81705085 1 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale

APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- 2-E1403032

APF 15/50
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APF 15/50 Top
APF 15/50 Oberteil
APF 15/50 Partie supérieure

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403034 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Top
APF 15/50 Oberteil
APF 15/50 Partie supérieure 2-E1403033

APF 15/50
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APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50

002-001 E1402012.TIF

Go t
o D

isc
ou

nt-
Equ

ipm
en

t.c
om

 to
 or

de
r y

ou
r p

art
s



Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01430001 1 ST Oberteil Top Partie supérieure
2 2-01430025 1 ST Blech Plate Tôle
3 2-01430026 1 ST Blech Plate Tôle
4 2-82803020 4 ST Zyl-Schraube Cyl head screw Vis à tête cylindrique
5 2-01430019 1 ST Griff Handle Poignée
6 2-80175336 2 ST Rohrverbinder Pipe connector Raccord pour tubes
7 2-83201162 2 ST Flachkopfschraube Pan-head screw Vis à tête plate
8 2-82201030 2 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
9 2-81803036 2 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal

APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- 2-E1403034

APF 15/50
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APF15/50 Engine - add-on parts
APF15/50 Motor - Anbauteile
APF15/50 Moteur - pièces à ajouter

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403054 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Engine - add-on parts
APF15/50 Motor - Anbauteile
APF15/50 Moteur - pièces à ajouter 2-E1403053

APF 15/50
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APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-80212327 1 ST Benzinmotor Petrol Engine Moteur à essence
4 2-80163106 4 ST Passscheibe Adjusting washer Rondelle d'ajustage
5 2-81603053 4 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
6 2-80167080 4 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
7 2-82201030 4 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
8 2-01430016 1 ST Adapter Adapter Adaptateur
9 2-83202080 4 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
10 2-80167080 4 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
11 2-80203070 1 ST Fliehkraftkupplung Centrifugal Clutch Accouplement centrifuge
12 2-01850202 1 ST Scheibe 9x28x4.5 Washer 9x28x4.5 Rondelle 9x28x4.5
13 2-83202501 1 ST Senkschraube Countersunk screw Vis à tête fraisée
14 2-80140660 1 ST Keilriemen V-belt Courroie trapézoïdale
15 2-01430028 1 ST Seitenteil Side part Paroi Latérale
16 2-01131011 1 ST Buchse Bushing Douille
17 2-81603070 1 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
18 2-81703066 1 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
19 2-81703090 2 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
20 2-82201030 3 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
21 2-80167080 3 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique

APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106- 2-E1403054
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APF15/50 Motor Guard
APF15/50 Motorschutz
APF15/50 Capot de protection du moteur

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403056 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Motor Guard
APF15/50 Motorschutz
APF15/50 Capot de protection du moteur 2-E1403055

APF 15/50
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APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01430003 1 ST Riemenschutz Belt guard Protectrice de courroie
2 2-82802040 4 ST Zyl-Schraube Cyl head screw Vis à tête cylindrique
3 1-906042 4 ST O-Ring O-ring Anneau torique d'étanchéité
4 2-01430071 1 ST Motorschutz Motor Guard Capot de protection du moteur
5 2-01430023 2 ST Adapter Adapter Adaptateur
6 2-81605102 4 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
7 2-82201056 2 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
8 2-80167020 4 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
9 2-0M101306 1 ST Schlauch Hose Tuyau
10 2-80166016 3 ST Sicherungsscheibe Lock Washer Rondelle frein
11 2-80252470 2 ST Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon de fermeture
12 2-80236349 1 ST Federriegel Jack latch Verrou à ressorts
13 2-81903146 1 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal

APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106- 2-E1403056
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APF 15/50 Centrifugal Clutch
APF 15/50 Fliehkraftkupplung
APF 15/50 Embrayage Centrifuge

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403040 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Centrifugal Clutch
APF 15/50 Fliehkraftkupplung
APF 15/50 Embrayage Centrifuge 2-E1403039

APF 15/50
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APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-80203294 1 ST Riemenscheibe Belt Pulley Poulie de courroie
2 2-80203295 1 ST Mitnehmer Driver Toc d'entraînement
3 2-80203235 2 ST Fliehgewicht Centrifugal weight Masselotte centrifuge
4 2-80203296 2 ST Scheibe Washer Rondelle
5 2-80203297 1 ST Stützscheibe Supporting ring Rondelle d'appui
6 2-80203238 2 ST Zugfeder Tension Spring Ressort de traction
7 2-80203236 2 ST Belagbügel Coating bracket Étrier de revêtement
8 2-80159214 2 ST Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
9 2-80203253 1 ST Sprengring Circlip Circlip
10 2-80101240 1 ST Rillenkugellager Deep groove ball bearing Roulement à billes
11 2-80163297 1 ST Passscheibe Adjusting washer Rondelle d'ajustage
12 2-80163289 1 ST Passscheibe Adjusting washer Rondelle d'ajustage

APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- 2-E1403040
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APF15/50 Drawbar
APF15/50 Deichsel
APF15/50 Timon

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403058 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Drawbar
APF15/50 Deichsel
APF15/50 Timon 2-E1403057

APF 15/50
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APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-
APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01440040 1 ST Deichsel Drawbar Timon
2 2-01440005 2 ST Gummipuffer Rubber cushion Tampon caoutchouc
3 2-80174161 2 ST Klappsplint Linch pin Goupille abattante
4 2-01440006 2 ST Bolzen Bolt Boulon
5 2-01440007 2 ST Anschlag Limit stop Butée
6 2-01440008 2 ST Federelement Spring element Elément à ressort
7 2-81703066 4 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
8 2-80167080 4 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
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APF 15/50 Sprinkling system
APF 15/50 Berieselung
APF 15/50 Arrosage
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Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for quality parts & equipment. 

Florida: 561-964-4949 Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? 
Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and 
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking 
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us 
get you the correct parts. If you don’t find the part on the website or on one of the 
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff 
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs. 

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, 

Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, 
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, 

Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, 
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. 

Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, 
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, 

Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, 
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith 

Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar 

http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/


Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403044 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Sprinkling system
APF 15/50 Berieselung
APF 15/50 Arrosage 2-E1403043

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01460019 1 ST Wasserbehälter Water tank Réservoir à eau Option, P. 2-14
2 2-01460015 1 ST Wasserbehälter Water Tank Réservoir à eau
3 2-01460004 1 ST Tankdeckel Tank cap Bouchon de réservoir
4 2-83201176 1 ST Flachkopfschraube Pan-head screw Vis à tête plate
5 2-80161081 1 ST Scheibe Washer Rondelle
6 1190764 1 ST Firmensignet Company logo Signe distinctif
7 2-01460013 2 ST Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon de fermeture
8 2-80148353 1 ST Kabeltülle Cable Bush Passe-câble
9 2-80181300 3 ST Schlauchtülle Hose nozzle Embout à olive
10 2-80250201 1 ST Kugelhahn Ball Valve Robinet à boisseau sphérique
11 2-80307660 1 ST Kabelbindersockel Cable tie anchor Socle attache-câbles
12 2-83201181 1 ST Flachkopfschraube Pan-head screw Vis à tête plate
13 2-80177301 1 ST Kabelbinder Cable Tie Connecteur de câbles
14 2-80251180 1 ST Schlauch Hose Tuyau
15 2-01430027 1 ST Griff Handle Poignée
16 2-80147213 2 ST Gummipuffer Rubber cushion Tampon caoutchouc
17 2-80167071 2 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
18 2-82201048 2 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
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APF 15/50 Chassis
APF 15/50 Fahrwerk
APF 15/50 Châssis

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403046 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Chassis
APF 15/50 Fahrwerk
APF 15/50 Châssis 2-E1403045

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-01430017 1 ST Rundstab Round bar Barre ronde
2 2-80135048 2 ST O-Ring O-ring Anneau torique d'étanchéité
3 2-01470002 1 ST Fahrgestell Chassis Châssis
4 2-80230020 2 ST Rad Wheel Roue
5 2-81703040 2 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
6 2-06804135 2 ST Scheibe Washer Rondelle
7 2-01370006 1 ST Arretierung Locking device Dispositif d'arrêt
8 2-01370008 1 ST Buchse Bushing Douille
9 2-01370007 1 ST Schenkelfeder Leg spring Ressort spiralé
10 2-81604068 1 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
11 2-82201048 1 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
12 2-80167071 1 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
13 2-80236349 1 ST Federriegel Jack latch Verrou à ressorts
14 2-81903146 1 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
15 2-01401210 1 ST Fahrwerk Undercarriage Chassis porteur Option, P. 1-14
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APF 15/50 Signage
APF 15/50 Beschilderung
APF 15/50 Signalisation
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403048 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Signage
APF 15/50 Beschilderung
APF 15/50 Signalisation 2-E1403047

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-00204129 1 ST Folie Foil Feuille autocollant
2 2-00202605 1 ST Schild Plate Enseigne
3 2-00202008 2 ST Folie Foil Feuille autocollant
4 2-00207367 1 ST Folie Foil Feuille autocollant
5 2-00202044 1 ST Schild Plate Enseigne
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APF 15/50 Hours-run meter
APF 15/50 Betriebsstundenzähler
APF 15/50 Compteur d'heures de
fonctionnement
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403050 1 ST APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-

APF 15/50 Hours-run meter
APF 15/50 Betriebsstundenzähler
APF 15/50 Compteur d'heures de
fonctionnement

2-E1403049

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 AF-O-1408300 1 ST Betriebsstundenzähler Hours-run meter Compteur d'heures de fonctionnement Option, P. 2-9
2 2-80309090 1 ST Betriebsstundenzähler Hours-run meter Compteur d'heures de fonctionnement
3 B744125 2 ST Zyl-Schraube Cyl head screw Vis à tête cylindrique
4 3-58043 2 ST Scheibe Washer Rondelle
5 2-01430032 1 ST Blech Plate Tôle
6 2-80177611 1 PAA Schellenkörper Clamp Body Corps de collier
7 2-80177620 1 ST Deckplatte Cover Plate Plaque de couverture
8 1-944704 2 ST Senkschraube Countersunk screw Vis à tête fraisée
9 2-82201021 2 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal

APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001-
APF 15/50 S/N 3000001- 2-E1403050

APF 15/50

010-001

Go t
o D

isc
ou

nt-
Equ

ipm
en

t.c
om

 to
 or

de
r y

ou
r p

art
s



APF15/50 Maintenance kit
APF15/50 Wartungs-Kit
APF15/50 Kit de maintenance

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403060 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Maintenance kit
APF15/50 Wartungs-Kit
APF15/50 Kit de maintenance 2-E1403059

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-AS-1540-003 1 ST Wartungskit Maintenance Kit Lot de maintenance
2 1712779 1 ST Luftfilterelement Air Filter Element Garniture de filtre à air
3 1712777 1 ST Ventildeckeldichtung Valve Cover Seal Joint pour couvercle de soupap
4 1712778 1 ST Zündkerze Spark Plug Bougie d'allumage
5 1712776 1 ST U-Scheibe Washer Rondelle
6 2-80140660 1 ST Keilriemen V-belt Courroie trapézoïdale
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APF15/50 Wear parts kit spring element
APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Federelem
APF15/50 Pièces d'usure élément ressort

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403062 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Wear parts kit spring element
APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Federelem
APF15/50 Pièces d'usure élément ressort 2-E1403061

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-AV-1540-001 1 ST Verschleissteilsatz Gummipuffer Wearing Kit Gummipuffer Jeu de pièces d'usure Gummipuffer
2 2-81705085 1 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
3 2-80167020 8 ST Spannscheibe Strain washer Rondelle élastique
4 2-0P606001 4 ST Anschlagpuffer Bumper Amortisseur
5 2-82201056 4 ST 6kt-Mutter Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal
6 2-81705069 3 ST 6kt-Schraube Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale
7 2-01440005 2 ST Gummipuffer Rubber cushion Tampon caoutchouc
8 2-80174161 2 ST Klappsplint Linch pin Goupille abattante
9 2-01440008 2 ST Federelement Spring element Elément à ressort
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APF15/50 Wear parts kit base plate
APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Grundplatte
APF15/50 Pièces d'usure plaque de base

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403064 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Wear parts kit base plate
APF15/50 Verschleiss-Kit Grundplatte
APF15/50 Pièces d'usure plaque de base 2-E1403063
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-AV-1540-003 1 ST Verschleissteilsatz Grundplatte Wearing Kit Grundplatte Jeu de pièces d'usure Grundplatte
2 2-01410003 1 ST Grundplatte Base plate Plaque de base
3 2-80103081 2 ST Rillenkugellager Deep groove ball bearing Roulement à billes
4 2-80135501 2 ST O-Ring O-ring Anneau torique d'étanchéité
5 2-80137210 1 ST Dichtring Sealing Ring Bague d'étanchéité
6 2-80132240 1 ST Wellendichtring Shaft seal ring Bague à lèvres avec ressort
7 2-01420009 1 ST Dichtscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
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APF15/50 Repair kit exciter
APF15/50 Reparatur-Kit Erreger
APF15/50 Kit de réparation excitateur

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-E1403066 1 ST APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106- APF15/50 S/N 3015106-

APF15/50 Repair kit exciter
APF15/50 Reparatur-Kit Erreger
APF15/50 Kit de réparation excitateur 2-E1403065

APF 15/50
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Pos Artikel Menge ME Bezeichnung Description Designation Bemerkung
1 2-AR-1540-001 1 ST Reparatursatz zu Erreger Repair Kit zu Erreger Kit de réparation zu Erreger
2 2-80103081 2 ST Rillenkugellager Deep groove ball bearing Roulement à billes
3 2-80135501 2 ST O-Ring O-ring Anneau torique d'étanchéité
4 2-80137210 1 ST Dichtring Sealing Ring Bague d'étanchéité
5 2-81201109 1 ST Verschlussschraube Screw plug Vis de fermeture
6 2-80132240 1 ST Wellendichtring Shaft seal ring Bague à lèvres avec ressort
7 2-01420009 1 ST Dichtscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
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Artikel Gruppe
1-906042 004-001 - 3
1-944704 010-001 - 8
2-0M101306 004-001 - 9
2-0P606001 001-001 - 17
2-0P606001 012-001 - 4
2-00202008 009-001 - 3
2-00202044 009-001 - 5
2-00202605 009-001 - 2
2-00204129 009-001 - 1
2-00207367 009-001 - 4
2-01131011 003-001 - 16
2-01370006 008-001 - 7
2-01370007 008-001 - 9
2-01370008 008-001 - 8
2-01401210 008-001 - 15
2-01401530 001-001 - 19
2-01410003 001-001 - 16
2-01410003 013-001 - 2
2-01410007 001-001 - 20
2-01420001 001-001 - 1
2-01420003 001-001 - 2
2-01420006 001-001 - 6
2-01420008 001-001 - 11
2-01420009 001-001 - 10
2-01420009 013-001 - 7
2-01420009 014-001 - 7
2-01420010 001-001 - 5
2-01430001 002-001 - 1
2-01430003 004-001 - 1
2-01430016 003-001 - 8
2-01430017 008-001 - 1
2-01430019 002-001 - 5
2-01430023 004-001 - 5
2-01430025 002-001 - 2
2-01430026 002-001 - 3
2-01430027 007-001 - 15
2-01430028 003-001 - 15

Artikel Gruppe
2-01430032 010-001 - 5
2-01430071 004-001 - 4
2-01440005 006-001 - 2
2-01440005 012-001 - 7
2-01440006 006-001 - 4
2-01440007 006-001 - 5
2-01440008 006-001 - 6
2-01440008 012-001 - 9
2-01440040 006-001 - 1
2-01460004 007-001 - 3
2-01460013 007-001 - 7
2-01460015 007-001 - 2
2-01460019 007-001 - 1
2-01470002 008-001 - 3
2-01850202 003-001 - 12
2-06804135 008-001 - 6
2-80101240 005-001 - 10
2-80103081 001-001 - 4
2-80103081 013-001 - 3
2-80103081 014-001 - 2
2-80132240 001-001 - 8
2-80132240 013-001 - 6
2-80132240 014-001 - 6
2-80135048 008-001 - 2
2-80135501 001-001 - 7
2-80135501 013-001 - 4
2-80135501 014-001 - 3
2-80137210 001-001 - 15
2-80137210 013-001 - 5
2-80137210 014-001 - 4
2-80140660 003-001 - 14
2-80140660 011-001 - 6
2-80147213 007-001 - 16
2-80148353 007-001 - 8
2-80150519 001-001 - 12
2-80159184 001-001 - 13
2-80159214 005-001 - 8

Artikel Gruppe
2-80161081 007-001 - 5
2-80163106 003-001 - 4
2-80163289 005-001 - 12
2-80163297 005-001 - 11
2-80166016 004-001 - 10
2-80167020 001-001 - 21
2-80167020 004-001 - 8
2-80167020 012-001 - 3
2-80167071 007-001 - 17
2-80167071 008-001 - 12
2-80167080 003-001 - 6
2-80167080 003-001 - 10
2-80167080 003-001 - 21
2-80167080 006-001 - 8
2-80174161 006-001 - 3
2-80174161 012-001 - 8
2-80175336 002-001 - 6
2-80177301 007-001 - 13
2-80177611 010-001 - 6
2-80177620 010-001 - 7
2-80181300 007-001 - 9
2-80203070 003-001 - 11
2-80203235 005-001 - 3
2-80203236 005-001 - 7
2-80203238 005-001 - 6
2-80203253 005-001 - 9
2-80203294 005-001 - 1
2-80203295 005-001 - 2
2-80203296 005-001 - 4
2-80203297 005-001 - 5
2-80212327 003-001 - 1
2-80230020 008-001 - 4
2-80236349 004-001 - 12
2-80236349 008-001 - 13
2-80250201 007-001 - 10
2-80251180 007-001 - 14
2-80252470 004-001 - 11

Artikel Gruppe
2-80307660 007-001 - 11
2-80309090 010-001 - 2
2-81201109 001-001 - 14
2-81201109 014-001 - 5
2-81307098 001-001 - 3
2-81603053 003-001 - 5
2-81603070 003-001 - 17
2-81604068 008-001 - 10
2-81605102 004-001 - 6
2-81703040 008-001 - 5
2-81703066 003-001 - 18
2-81703066 006-001 - 7
2-81703090 003-001 - 19
2-81705069 001-001 - 22
2-81705069 012-001 - 6
2-81705085 001-001 - 23
2-81705085 012-001 - 2
2-81803036 002-001 - 9
2-81903146 004-001 - 13
2-81903146 008-001 - 14
2-82201021 010-001 - 9
2-82201030 002-001 - 8
2-82201030 003-001 - 7
2-82201030 003-001 - 20
2-82201048 007-001 - 18
2-82201048 008-001 - 11
2-82201056 001-001 - 18
2-82201056 004-001 - 7
2-82201056 012-001 - 5
2-82802012 001-001 - 9
2-82802040 004-001 - 2
2-82803020 002-001 - 4
2-83201162 002-001 - 7
2-83201176 007-001 - 4
2-83201181 007-001 - 12
2-83202080 003-001 - 9
2-83202501 003-001 - 13
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Artikel Gruppe
2-AR-1540-001 014-001 - 1
2-AS-1540-003 011-001 - 1
2-AV-1540-001 012-001 - 1
2-AV-1540-003 013-001 - 1
2-E1403031 - 1
2-E1403032 001 - 1
2-E1403033 - 2
2-E1403034 002 - 1
2-E1403039 - 5
2-E1403040 005 - 1
2-E1403043 - 7
2-E1403044 007 - 1
2-E1403045 - 8
2-E1403046 008 - 1
2-E1403047 - 9
2-E1403048 009 - 1
2-E1403049 - 10
2-E1403050 010 - 1
2-E1403053 - 3
2-E1403054 003 - 1
2-E1403055 - 4
2-E1403056 004 - 1
2-E1403057 - 6
2-E1403058 006 - 1
2-E1403059 - 11
2-E1403060 011 - 1
2-E1403061 - 12
2-E1403062 012 - 1
2-E1403063 - 13
2-E1403064 013 - 1
2-E1403065 - 14
2-E1403066 014 - 1
3-58043 010-001 - 4
1190764 007-001 - 6
1712776 011-001 - 5
1712777 011-001 - 3
1712778 011-001 - 4

Artikel Gruppe
1712779 011-001 - 2
AF-O-1408300 010-001 - 1
B744125 010-001 - 3
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Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for quality parts & equipment. 

Florida: 561-964-4949 Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? 
Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and 
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking 
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us 
get you the correct parts. If you don’t find the part on the website or on one of the 
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff 
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs. 

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman, 
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto, 

Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack, 
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair,  Basic, 

Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti, 
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench,  Bil-Jax, F.S. 

Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin, 
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, 

Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, 
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith 

Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar 

http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/
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